
                            
 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, LIVESTOCK, FISHERIES AND THE COOPERATIVES 

STATE DEPARTMENT FOR FISHERIES, AQUACULTURE AND BLUE ECONOMY 

AQUACULTURE BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (ABDP)  

 
IFAD LOAN NO: 2000002052 - Aquaculture Business Development Programme 

 

SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE (SPN) 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING (NCB) 

Tender Reference No: Item Description Eligibility 

MOALF/SDFA&BE/ABDP/NCB/2022-2023/30-01 Supply of 

Fingerlings 

Open to all eligible 

bidders 
 

Aquaculture Business Development Programme (ABDP) is a partnership between the Government of 

Kenya, and the International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD). The Programme is expected 

to be completed in April 2026. It is implemented by Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock, Fisheries, and 

cooperatives and supervised by IFAD. The objective of the programme is to increase the incomes, food 

security and nutritional status of the wider communities of poor rural households involved in 

aquaculture in the targeted Counties, with progress indicated by the percentage of beneficiaries 

reporting increased annual net income and the percentage increase in national annual fish consumption).  

 

The Programme intends to use proceeds of the loan to procure Fingerlings for farmers in the 

implementing Counties. The same is divided into lots  and categories as follows: 

 

a) Category I: Open to all eligible bidders 

 

LOT NO Description Unit of Measure  Quantity  Delivery schedule 1 Destination County 

1 Fingerlings NO 324,615 60 Kisumu 

2 Fingerlings NO 580,769 60 Kakamega 

3 Fingerlings NO 314,615 60 Migori 

4 Fingerlings NO 316,923 60 Homa- Bay 

5 Fingerlings NO 270,769 60 Siaya 

6 Fingerlings NO 353,077 60 Busia 

7 Fingerlings NO 363,077 60 Kisii 

 

 

 

 
1 Indicate number of days required to complete delivery 



a) Category II : Reserved for recently certified hatcheries (those with 2 or years 

since certification) , hatcheries owned by Youth , women or People Living with 

Disabilities 

 

LOT NO Description Unit of Measure  Quantity  Delivery schedule 2 Destination County 

1 Fingerlings NO 76,154 60 Kirinyaga 

2 Fingerlings NO 97,385 60 Kisumu 

3 Fingerlings NO 91,846 60 Nyeri 

4 Fingerlings NO 94,385 60 Migori 

5 Fingerlings NO 95,077 60 Homa- Bay 

6 Fingerlings NO 75,692 60 Machakos 

7 Fingerlings NO 81,231 60 Siaya 

8 Fingerlings NO 108,923 60 Kisii 

9 Fingerlings NO 48,923 60 Kajiado 

10 Fingerlings NO 174,231 60 Kakamega 

 

Interested eligible bidders may download the complete tender document from the Procuring entity 

website www.abdpcu.org free of charge. 

 

Completed tender documents should be submitted in plain sealed envelopes clearly marked with the 

Tender No. MOALF/SDFA&BE/ABDP/NCB/2022-2023/30-01 and addressed to: 

  

The Programme Coordinator,  

Aquaculture Business Development Programme 

P.O. Box 904-10100,  

Nyeri. 

 

must be delivered to and deposited in the Tender Box situated on the Reception Area of ABDP 

Programme Coordination Office Nyeri, located off Kamakwa Road, opposite Nyeri Golf Club on or 

before Thursday, October 6, 2022 at 11.00am. 

 

Tenders will be opened at ABDP RCO Boardroom on October 6, 2022 at 11.30am. 

 

 

 

 
2 Indicate number of days required to complete delivery 

http://www.abdpcu.org/

